
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varisty)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Notre Dame Preparatory (A) 10:50.50

2 Notre Dame Preparatory (B) 12:02.84

3 Mt  de Sales (A) 12:35.07

#2 Girls 100m Hurdles (Junior Varsity)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZUMO, Malaika Mt  de Sales 21.73

2 MCNALLY, Grace Maryvale Prep 21.90

3 ROCHE, Colleen Mt  de Sales 22.18

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TILLMAN, Mackenzie Notre Dame Prepa 18.37  (NW) 2(1)

2 ABERLE, Grace Notre Dame Prepa 18.62  (NW) 2(2)

3 GIFFORD, Olivia Maryvale Prep 18.98  (NW) 1(1)

4 SMITH, Alexia Notre Dame Prepa 19.34  (NW) 2(3)

5 BACK, Gracy Notre Dame Prepa 19.51  (NW) 2(4)

6 SEAL, Katie Mt  de Sales 20.19  (NW) 2(5)

7 PHILLIPS, Lydia Maryvale Prep 21.07  (NW) 1(2)

8 CUNNINGHAM, Claira Mt  de Sales 21.76  (NW) 1(3)

BRINKER, Rebecca Mt  de Sales DNS  (NW) 1

ALBRECHT, Bailey Maryvale Prep DNS  (NW) 1

#4 Girls 100 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RABOR, Tristen Mt  de Sales 14.51  (NW) 3(1)

2 GULMERT, Leila Mt  de Sales 15.05  (NW) 3(2)

3 GROVE, Ava Mt  de Sales 15.06  (NW) 3(3)

4 QUEEN, Sydney John Carroll 15.16  (NW) 3(4)

5 HAIGLEY, Vanessa Maryvale Prep 15.40  (NW) 2(1)

6 SILVERS, Amanda Mt  de Sales 15.66  (NW) 2(2)

7 LEWIS, Rayven Mt  de Sales 15.79  (NW) 2(3)

8 FOULK, Megan John Carroll 15.85  (NW) 2(4)

9 FORCHION, Michaela John Carroll 15.99  (NW) 1(1)

10 NDUNGU, Cherie John Carroll 16.66  (NW) 1(2)

PAKULA, Elizabeth Maryvale Prep DNS  (NW) 2

FRIAR, Valerie John Carroll DNS  (NW) 3

ROE, Maddie Mt  de Sales DNS  (NW) 2

ALBRECHT, Bailey Maryvale Prep DNS  (NW) 3

CARRIER, Ashley John Carroll NT  (NW) 1

#5 Girls 100 Meters (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BROWN, Casey Notre Dame Prepa 13.47  (NW) 3(1)

2 SMITH, Malinda Notre Dame Prepa 13.57  (NW) 3(2)

3 ROBINSON, Madison Maryvale Prep 13.73  (NW) 3(3)

4 HARRIS, Jordan Mt  de Sales 13.78  (NW) 3(4)

5 OBI, Nnenna Mt  de Sales 13.79  (NW) 2(1)

6 BINDON, Maddie Maryvale Prep 13.79  (NW) 2(2)

7 BACK, Gracy Notre Dame Prepa 13.84  (NW) 3(5)

8 GROTHMANN, Annie Maryvale Prep 14.11  (NW) 2(3)

9 FERRARESE, Gianna Maryvale Prep 14.30  (NW) 2(4)

10 TILLMAN, Mackenzie Notre Dame Prepa 14.37  (NW) 3(6)

11 CAMPITELLI, Emma John Carroll 14.45  (NW) 1(1)

12 FUCCI, Anna Mt  de Sales 14.76  (NW) 1(2)

13 ADEROJU, Derin Notre Dame Prepa 15.52  (NW) 1(3)

HUDSON, Julia John Carroll DNS  (NW) 1

MAJEROWICZ, Maria Mt  de Sales DNS  (NW) 2

DILLON, Miranda John Carroll DNS  (NW) 2

#6 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (Varisty)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Maryvale Prep (A) 2:03.69

2 Mt  de Sales (A) 2:10.87

#7 Girls 1600 Meters (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FREYMANN, Elizabeth Mt  de Sales 5:48.58

2 BERGER, May John Carroll 5:54.10

3 HUNTER, Josie Mt  de Sales 6:06.17

4 WEAVER, Megan Notre Dame Prepa 6:07.01

5 MARLOW, Elizabeth John Carroll 6:16.83

6 THOMPSON, a Mt  de Sales 6:21.96

7 STALTER, Maggie Maryvale Prep 6:26.15

8 GLEESON, Kathleen Notre Dame Prepa 6:28.42

9 MATESA, Haley Notre Dame Prepa 6:32.56

10 LEODLER, Clare Notre Dame Prepa 6:32.94

11 RUTKOWSKI, Lucie Mt  de Sales 6:41.16

12 BAROODY, Victoria Notre Dame Prepa 6:45.98

13 JEYACHANDRAN, Joanna Notre Dame Prepa 6:49.55

14 ZORBACH, Kelly Maryvale Prep 6:51.57

15 HOPKINS, Delaney John Carroll 6:52.16

16 BROSH, Meredith John Carroll 6:57.23

17 VICENDESE, Tatum Maryvale Prep 6:57.98

BROWN, Brooke Notre Dame Prepa DNS
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#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varisty)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mt  de Sales (A) 58.32

2 Mt  de Sales (B) 59.89

3 John Carroll (A) 1:03.11

4 John Carroll (B) 1:03.28

#10 Women's 400 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FITZMAURICE, Maggie Mt  de Sales 1:07.91

2 COCHRAN, Jane Mt  de Sales 1:16.64

3 GALVIN, Julia Mt  de Sales 1:21.23

4 SAVITSKY, Christa Mt  de Sales 1:24.37

#11 Girls 400 Meters (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STUART, Leah Notre Dame Prepa 1:05.40 2(1)

2 BINDON, Maddie Maryvale Prep 1:05.84 2(2)

3 SCHEFFEL, Anna Mt  de Sales 1:07.55 2(3)

4 FERGUSON, Micah Notre Dame Prepa 1:08.24 1(1)

5 FLOWERS, Fiona Maryvale Prep 1:08.66 1(2)

6 KRAFT, Julia Notre Dame Prepa 1:09.45 1(3)

7 FUSCALDO, Kelly Notre Dame Prepa 1:10.35 1(4)

8 SWANN, Kelsie Mt  de Sales 1:18.77 2(4)

ROBINSON, Madison Maryvale Prep DNS 2

#12 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BACK, Gracy Notre Dame Prepa 52.66

2 DIXON, Holly John Carroll 55.25

3 TILLMAN, Mackenzie Notre Dame Prepa 55.92

4 SMITH, Alexia Notre Dame Prepa 56.54

ALBRECHT, Bailey Maryvale Prep DNS

#14 Girls 800 Meters (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WAYSON, Emily Notre Dame Prepa 2:35.66 2(1)

2 MELCHIONNI, Anna Notre Dame Prepa 2:38.22 2(2)

3 GERBEREUX, Riley Maryvale Prep 2:38.71 2(3)

4 LAYUG, Meghan Notre Dame Prepa 2:39.04 2(4)

5 ADKINS, Grace Mt  de Sales 2:40.38 2(5)

6 ATTICKS, Anna Maryvale Prep 2:42.53 2(6)

7 QUAERNA, Corinne Maryvale Prep 2:43.91 2(7)

8 SHAVER, Katie Maryvale Prep 2:46.00 2(8)

9 SCHMUGGE, Laney Maryvale Prep 2:46.11 2(9)

10 BERGER, May John Carroll 2:46.77 1(1)

11 FIRLIE, Julia Notre Dame Prepa 2:50.33 1(2)

#14 Girls 800 Meters (Varisty) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 MARLOW, Elizabeth John Carroll 2:50.92 1(3)

13 RUTKOWSKI, Lucie Mt  de Sales 3:00.08 1(4)

14 LEODLER, Clare Notre Dame Prepa 3:03.24 1(5)

15 HOPKINS, Delaney John Carroll 3:05.23 1(6)

16 RIBBLETT, Julia Mt  de Sales 3:08.62 1(7)

17 BROSH, Meredith John Carroll 3:13.66 1(8)

PISTORIO, Gaby Mt  de Sales 2:54.94 2

SCHWARTZ, Sarah Maryvale Prep DNS 2

MIMA, Sarah Mt  de Sales DNS 1

GULMERT, Lauren Mt  de Sales DNS 2

#15 Girls 200 Meters (Junior Varsity)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RABOR, Tristen Mt  de Sales 29.97  (NW) 4(1)

2 CAMPITELLI, Emma John Carroll 30.75  (NW) 3(1)

3 MCKAY, Kayla Mt  de Sales 31.01  (NW) 4(2)

4 MCCLURE, Georgia Maryvale Prep 32.15  (NW) 2(1)

5 LOVE, Abby Maryvale Prep 32.44  (NW) 3(2)

6 ZUMO, Malaika Mt  de Sales 32.67  (NW) 3(3)

7 QUEEN, Sydney John Carroll 32.79  (NW) 3(4)

8 HAIGLEY, Vanessa Maryvale Prep 33.32  (NW) 2(2)

9 MCNALLY, Grace Maryvale Prep 33.54  (NW) 2(3)

10 GULMERT, Leila Mt  de Sales 33.68  (NW) 4(3)

11 WALTON, Makenzie John Carroll 34.00  (NW) 2(4)

12 FORCHION, Michaela John Carroll 34.28  (NW) 2(5)

13 PARKER, Julia Maryvale Prep 34.79  (NW) 1(1)

14 STROMBERG, Sara Maryvale Prep 35.35  (NW) 1(2)

15 FOULK, Megan John Carroll 35.49  (NW) 3(5)

16 NDUNGU, Cherie John Carroll 35.84  (NW) 2(6)

CARRIER, Ashley John Carroll DNS  (NW) 1

GROVE, Ava Mt  de Sales DNS  (NW) 4

FUCCI, Anna Mt  de Sales DNS  (NW) 4

FRIAR, Valerie John Carroll DNS  (NW) 4

PAKULA, Elizabeth Maryvale Prep NT  (NW) 3

#16 Girls 200 Meters (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBINSON, Madison Maryvale Prep 27.15  (NW) 2(1)

2 BROWN, Casey Notre Dame Prepa 28.10  (NW) 2(2)

3 HARRIS, Jordan Mt  de Sales 28.14  (NW) 2(3)

4 PARSONS, Sydney Mt  de Sales 28.37  (NW) 1(1)

5 OBI, Nnenna Mt  de Sales 28.41  (NW) 2(4)

6 BINDON, Maddie Maryvale Prep 28.83  (NW) 2(5)

7 FERRARESE, Gianna Maryvale Prep 29.61  (NW) 2(6)

8 GROTHMANN, Annie Maryvale Prep 29.72  (NW) 1(2)
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#16 Girls 200 Meters (Varisty) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 ANDROCHOWSKI, Ella John Carroll 31.62  (NW) 1(3)

10 CERASOLI, Olivia Maryvale Prep 32.11  (NW) 1(4)

HUDSON, Julia John Carroll DNS  (NW) 1

DILLON, Miranda John Carroll DNS  (NW) 1

#17 Girls 3200 Meters (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MERRIMAN, Julia Notre Dame Prepa 13:14.93

2 GILLAM, Louisa Notre Dame Prepa 13:27.12

3 WAYSON, Emily Notre Dame Prepa 13:40.94

4 WEAVER, Megan Notre Dame Prepa 13:58.95

BROWN, Brooke Notre Dame Prepa DNS

#18 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varisty)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mt  de Sales (A) 4:41.66

2 Notre Dame Preparatory (A) 4:42.29

3 Mt  de Sales (B) 5:00.36

4 Maryvale Prep (A) 5:08.47

Maryvale Prep (B) DNS

#19 Girls High Jump (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 NARAVAL, Serena Notre Dame Prepa4' 8"

2 SHAFFREY, Caitlin Maryvale Prep 4' 6"

3 SEAL, Katie Mt  de Sales 4' 2"

4 A, Shanna Mt  de Sales 4' 0"

MEADE, Mariana Mt  de Sales NH

MCKINNON, Melle Mt  de Sales NH

HAIGLEY, Vanessa Maryvale Prep NH

ROBERTS-MARK, Sophia Maryvale Prep NH

QUEENSBURY, a Mt  de Sales NH

ANDROCHOWSKI, Ella John Carroll NH

#20 Girls Pole Vault (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 ALBORNOZ, Suzie Notre Dame Prepa10' 2"

2 OCAMPO, Annelise Notre Dame Prepa9' 6"

3 PHILLIPS, Lydia Maryvale Prep 8' 6"

4 SEAL, Katie Mt  de Sales 7' 6"

5 STROMBERG, Sara Maryvale Prep 7' 0"

6 MEADE, Mariana Mt  de Sales 6' 6"

6 CALLAHAN, a Mt  de Sales 6' 6"

6 PARKER, Julia Maryvale Prep 6' 6"

9 DIXON, Holly John Carroll 6' 6"

#20 Girls Pole Vault (Varisty) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
9 THOMPSON, Abby Notre Dame Prepa6' 6"

11 RALEY, Alex Maryvale Prep 6' 0"

12 LOVE, Abby Maryvale Prep 5' 6"

CARRIER, Ashley John Carroll NH

DEAL, Leigh John Carroll NH

MAROUSEK, Elaina Notre Dame PrepaNH

#21 Girls Long Jump (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Malinda Notre Dame Prepa15' 63 /4  (NW)

2 FERRARESE, Gianna Maryvale Prep 13' 61 /4  (NW)

3 MCKINNON, Melle Mt  de Sales 13' 3"  (NW)

4 GIFFORD, Olivia Maryvale Prep 12' 8"  (NW)

5 SEAL, Katie Mt  de Sales 12' 71 /2  (NW)

6 WALTON, Makenzie John Carroll 12' 1"  (NW)

7 DIXON, Holly John Carroll 11' 7"  (NW)

8 CALLAHAN, a Mt  de Sales 11' 03 /4  (NW)

9 ANDROCHOWSKI, Ella John Carroll 10' 51 /4  (NW)

MEADE, Mariana Mt  de Sales DNS  (NW)

#22 Girls Triple Jump (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SMITH, Malinda Notre Dame Prepa30' 31 /4  (NW)

2 ABERLE, Grace Notre Dame Prepa29' 101 /2  (NW)

3 DIXON, Holly John Carroll 29' 0"  (NW)

4 MCCANN, Ellie Notre Dame Prepa28' 0"  (NW)

WALTON, Makenzie John Carroll DQ  (NW)

#23 Girls Shot Put (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MARKULIS, Anna Maryvale Prep 26' 11"

2 ADEROJU, Derin Notre Dame Prepa25' 11"

3 HEWITT, Kenley Maryvale Prep 25' 1"

4 LANG, Bridget Notre Dame Prepa21' 2"

5 LEIMBACH, Eva Mt  de Sales 20' 9"

6 FICKINGER, Mackenzie Mt  de Sales 20' 2"

7 CUNNINGHAM, Claira Mt  de Sales 19' 11"

8 PAGLIONE, Riley Mt  de Sales 18' 7"

9 KOODALY, Agnes Mt  de Sales 18' 1"

DILLON, Miranda John Carroll DNS

JOHNS, Jaylin Mt  de Sales DNS

WAGNER, Lauren Mt  de Sales DNS

WELSH, Cecilia Mt  de Sales DNS

MOSES, Allison Mt  de Sales DNS

SEAL, Katie Mt  de Sales DNS
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#24 Girls Discus (Varisty)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 HEWITT, Kenley Maryvale Prep 81' 7"

2 NEMER, Alex Maryvale Prep 74' 8"

3 KOODALY, Agnes Mt  de Sales 67' 11"

4 WAGNER, Lauren Mt  de Sales 65' 2"

5 FICKINGER, Mackenzie Mt  de Sales 63' 8"

6 MOSES, Allison Mt  de Sales 60' 10"

7 MCCANN, Ellie Notre Dame Prepa60' 3"

8 MARKULIS, Anna Maryvale Prep 58' 11"

9 ADEROJU, Derin Notre Dame Prepa58' 10"

10 PAGLIONE, Riley Mt  de Sales 56' 9"

11 CUNNINGHAM, Claira Mt  de Sales 56' 0"

12 LEIMBACH, Eva Mt  de Sales 42' 3"

13 WELSH, Cecilia Mt  de Sales 34' 11"

JOHNS, Jaylin Mt  de Sales DNS

SEAL, Katie Mt  de Sales DNS
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